Model 65DL2
Twelve (12) LVDT/RVDT STIMULUS Channels
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                       09/11/12 65DL2_A001_Rev_A3
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com  Cage Code: 0VGU1                          Page 1 of 19
VXIbus
UP TO 12 CHANNELS of 3-WIRE LVDT/RVDT STIMULUS
ON-BOARD PROGRAMMABLE EXCITATION SUPPLY
FEATURES

North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                       09/11/12 65_DL2_A001_Rev_A3
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com  Cage Code: 0VGU1                          Page 16 of 19
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
                                               65DL2 - XX  X  0  M  X  X  X
TOTAL NUMBER OF CHANNELS
08  =  Eight  channels
12  =  Twelve channels (contact factory)
  MODULATION
0 = None
EXTERNAL DC CONTROL
C = None
B =  10 VDC
*1
A =  5 VDC
*1
3-WIRE OUTPUT
PROGRAMMING
M = Mate CIIL
 PROGRAMMABLE OUTPUT MODE
0  = Standard ratiometric
P = Programmable ratiometric or self leveling outputs.
EXCITATION SUPPLY
0 = None
R = One 5 VA  Excitation supply
Notes:
*1
Option available on 8 channel configuration only
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                       09/11/12 65_DL2_A001_Rev_A3
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com  Cage Code: 0VGU1                          Page 17 of 19
APPENDIX A – CE
INFORMATION FOR UNITS SOLD WITHIN THE EUROPEAN UNION
GENERAL
Information contained within the following paragraphs supplements and in some cases supersedes information
contained throughout this Manual.  Where there is a conflict between information contained in these paragraphs and
information contained elsewhere in the manual, these paragraphs take precedence for units sold within the European
Union.
CLASSIFICATION
The 65 series model is defined for CATEGORY I installation and usage in a POLLUTION DEGREE 1 environment.
INSTALLATION
The 65 series model is designed for installation in a VXI standard card cage.  Only the front panel is accessible to the
OPERATOR during normal usage.
SAFETY GROUNDING
For safety from electrical shock and fire, the mounting surface (rear) of the front panel must be kept free of
contamination and the unit must be mounted in a VXI card cage with the mounting screws properly tightened.  The
VXI card cage frame must be properly connected to a safety earth ground.
IMPROPER USAGE
If the equipment is installed or used in a manner not specified safety may be impaired.  The equipment may not be
used in CATEGORY II, III or IV installation.
MAINTENANCE
The OPERATOR only has access to the exterior of the unit.  All maintenance, including any procedures that require
removal of covers, must be referred to qualified maintenance personnel
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
Contact your local Sales Representative for any technical assistance.  Alternatively, contact the Factory at:
North Atlantic Industries
110 Wilbur Place
Bohemia, NY  11716     USA
Telephone: (631) 567-1100
Fax:  (631) 567-1823
Web:  www.naii.com
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                       09/11/12 65_DL2_A001_Rev_A3
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com  Cage Code: 0VGU1                          Page 18 of 19
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We NORTH ATLANTIC INDUSTRIES, INC.
 110 WILBUR PLACE,
 BOHEMIA, NY  11716-2416
declare under our sole responsibility that the following products
65 SERIES
To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standard(s) or other normative
document(s):